VIII. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together

with valuation report of the Registered Valuer: Not Applicable

IX. Valuation for consideration other than cash: Not Applicable

X. The intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to

the offer:

The Director of the Company are subscribing to the issue to the extent of number of warrants proposed

to be issued written against their names as detailed in the following table:

XI. Contribution being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the offer or separately in

furtherance of objects: Nil

XII. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding

Structure

Warrants to

be allotted

Post Issue

Shareholding

(Presuming full

conversion of

Warrants)

 No. of shares % No. of shares %

Name Category No. of Warrants

Ankan Gupta Non-Promoter, Public 14,00,000

http://www.mnil.in/

MNIL Annual Report 2022-23   Page | 23

A)  Promoter Shareholding

Indian

a) Individuals & HUF 75,100 2.24 - 75,100 0.26

b) Body Corporates - - - - -

c) Any Other(specify) - - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 75,100 2.24 - 75,100 0.26

2) Foreign Promoters - 0.00 - - -

Total Promoter

Shareholding

A=A1 +A2

75,100 2.24 - 75,100 0.26

B) Public Shareholding

B1) Institutional Investors - - - - -

B2) Central Govt./Stat

Govt./POI

- - - - -

B3 Others

a) Individuals 26,80,282 80.08 95,00,000 1,21,80,282 42.97

b) Body Corporate 5,07,295 15.15 1,55,00,000 1,60,07,295 56.47

c)Others (Including NRI,

HUF)

84,823 2.53 - 84,823 0.30

Total Public Shareholding
B=B1+B2+ B3

32,72,400 97.76 2,50,00,000 2,82,72,400 99.74

C) Non-Promoter - Non-

Public

- - - - -

Grand Total (A+B+C)  33,47,500 100.00 2,50,00,000 2,83,47,500 100.00

Notes:
(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. 25th August, 2023

(2) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

XIII. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of said warrants will
be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of such resolution i.e.

September 27, 2023 provided that where the issue and allotment of said warrants is pending on account

of pendency of any approval for such issue and allotment by the Stock Exchange(s) and/or Regulatory